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County Child Welfare Agency Point of Contact List for FFAs and STRTPs 

 COUNTY NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

1 Alameda Michelle Love Asst Agency Director (510) 667-7714 lovemi@acgov.org 

2 Alpine Nichole Williamson Director (530) 694-2235 ext. 233 nwilliamson@alpinecountyca.gov 

3 Amador Anne Watts  Program Manager (209) 223-6651 watts@cws.state.ca.us 

4 Butte 
Shelby Boston, 
MSW 

Assistant Director (530) 538-7305 sboston@buttecounty.net 

5 Calaveras John Lawless Interim Director (209) 754-6576 jlawless@co.calaveras.ca.us  

6 Colusa Donna Dennis Program Manager II (530) 458-0290 Donna.Dennis@dts.ca.gov 

7 Contra Costa 
Nancy Fernandez, 
LCSW 

Division Manager (925) 602-6933 fernan@ehsd.cccounty.us 

8 Del Norte Crystal Markytan Program Manager (707) 464-3191 x2700 cmarkytan@co.del-norte.ca.us 

9 Del Norte Julie Cain Program Manager (707) 464-3191 x2716 jcain@co.del-norte.ca.us 

10 El Dorado Alexis Zoss Chief Assistant Director (530) 642-7199 Alexis.zoss@edcgov.us 

11 El Dorado Leslie Griffith Deputy Director (530) 642-4842 Leslie.griffith@edcgov.us 

12 Fresno John Dufresne   Program Manager (559) 600-2103 dufrej@co.fresno.ca.us     

13 Fresno Patricia Gonzalez Deputy Director (559) 600-2322 gonzapd@co.fresno.ca.us   

14 Glenn 
Emma Black, Social 
Worker  

Supervisor II (530) 934-1518 Emma.black@cws.state.ca.us 

15 Glenn Steve Thalken Program Manager (530) 934-1438 Steve.thalken@cws.state.ca.us 

16 Humboldt Deb Engs, MFT Program Manager II (707) 388-6454 dengs@co.humboldt.ca.us 

17 Imperial Peggy Price Director (760) 337-6884 PeggyPrice@co.imperial.ca.us  

18 Imperial Claudia De Leon  Deputy Director  (760) 336-3951 Claudia.deleon@cws.state.ca.us 

19 Imperial Pablo Cerda Administrador (442) 265-2554 PabloCerda@co.imperial.ca.us 
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 COUNTY NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL 

20 Inyo Marilyn Mann HHS Assistant Director (760) 873-3305 mmann@inyocounty.us 

21 Kern Antanette Reed Assistant Director (661-631-6551 reedan@kerndhs.com 

22 Kern Emily Stewart Program Specialist (661) 631-6162 steware@kerndhs.com 

23 Kings Wendy Osikafo Deputy Director (559) 852-4463 wendy.osikafo@co.kings.ca.us 

24 Lake Kathy Maes Deputy Director (707) 262-4504 kmaes@dss.co.lake.ca.us 

25 Lassen Lisa Chandler Program Manager (530) 251-8166 lchandler@cws.state.ca.us 

26 Los Angeles Robbie Odom 
Children Services 
Administrator III 

(626) 569-6803 odomr@dcfs.lacounty.org 

27 Los Angeles Korliss Robinson 
Children Services 
Administrator II 

(626) 569-6802 robkor@dcfs.lacounty.gov 

28 Madera Dan Morris Deputy Director (559) 675-7841 dan.morris@co.madera.ca.gov 

29 Marin Bree Marchman Program Manager I (415) 473-7136 bmarchman@marincounty.org 

30 Marin Deborah Moss Division Director (415) 473-7125  dmoss@marincounty.org 

31 Mariposa Baljit Gill, MSW Deputy Director  (209) 742-0919 bgill@mariposahsc.org 

32 Mendocino Jena Conner, MSW MSW (707) 463-7971 connerj@co.mendocino.ca.us 

33 Merced Daphne Short, MSW Program Administrator (209) 385-3000 x5595 dshort@hsa.co.merced.ca.us 

34 Modoc Carole McCulley Program Manager (530) 233-6501 carolemcculley@co.modoc.ca.us 

35 Mono 
Kathryn Peterson, 
MPH  

Director (760) 924-1770 or 1763 kpeterson@mono.ca.gov 

36 Monterey Lori Medina Deputy Director (831) 755-4470 medinal@co.monterey.ca.us 

37 Napa Matthew Gebhardt Director (707) 299-2115 Matthew.Gebhardt@countyofnapa.org 

38 Nevada Nicholas Ready Program Manager (530) 273-4291 Nicholas.ready@co.nevada.ca.us 

39 Orange Veronica Zuniga Program Manager (714) 940-5620 Veronica.zuniga@ssa.ocgov.com 
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40 Orange Norean Lubchenko Program Manager (714) 704-8900 Norean.lubchenko@ssa.ocgov.com 

41 Orange Ken Santini  CCR Deputy (714) 245-6109 Ken.santini@ssa.ocgov.com 

42 Orange Joanne Munro CCR Deputy (714) 245-6130 Joanne.munro@ssa.ocgov.com 

43 Placer 
Twylla Abrahamson, 
Ph.D. 

Program Director (530) 886-5440  tabraham@placer.ca.gov 

44 Placer David McManus Assistant Chief (530) 889-7916 dmcmanus@placer.ca.gov  

45 Plumas 
Leslie Mohawk, 
MSW 

Program Manager/Asst. 
Director 

(530)283-6473 Lesliemohawk@countyofplumas.com 

46 Riverside Heidi Lombardi Supervisor/Support 
(951) 358-4874 
(951) 377-4986  

hlombard@riversidedpss.org 

47 Riverside 
Bridgette 
Hernandez 

Regional Manager 
(951) 358-3115 
(951) 840-8431 

blhernan@riversidedpss.org 

48 Sacramento Michelle Callejas Deputy Director (916) 875-0123 callejasm@saccounty.net 

49 Sacramento Marian Kubiak Division Director (916) 874-4075 kubiamb@saccounty.net 

50 San Benito 
Adam M. Weiner, 
Ph.D. 

Staff Analyst III 
(831) 630-5148 
(831) 801-2766 cell 

aweiner@cosb.us 

51 San Bernardino Nicky Hackett Deputy Director (909) 891-3568 nhackett@hss.sbcounty.gov 

52 San Bernardino Jeany Glasgow 
Child Welfare Services 
Manager 

(909) 891-3501 Jeany.Glasgow@hss.sbcounty.gov 

53 San Diego Eileen Marshall Supervisor (858) 616-5850 
Eileen.Marshall@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 

54 San Diego Andrea Hernandez Supervisor (858) 616-5936 
Andrea.Hernandez@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 

55 San Diego Kathee McBride  Administrative Analyst III (858) 616-5844 
Kathee.McBride@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 

56 San Diego Susan Hayes Administrative Analyst II (858) 616-5846 
Susan.Hayes@sd.county.ca 
 

57 San Francisco Tracy Burris Program Director (415) 401-4420 
tracy.burris@sfgov.org 
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58 San Joaquin Akkia Pride-Polk Child Welfare (209) 468-1826 
apride-polk@sjgov.org 
 

59 San Luis Obispo 
Julie DeFranco, 
MSW 

Program Manager 
(805)-781-1845  
(805) 781-1944 Fax 

Jdefranco@co.slo.ca.us 

60 San Luis Obispo Tracy Schiro 
Assistant Social Services 
Director 

(805) 781-1840 tschiro@co.slo.ca.us  

61 San Mateo 
Natasha 
Bourbonnais, LCSW 

Human Services Manager 
II 

(650) 802-6583 NBourbonnais@smcgov.org 

62 Santa Barbara Amy Krueger Division Chief Operations (805) 346-7248 A.Krueger@sbcsocialserv.org 

63 Santa Clara Jana Rickerson 
Assistant Deputy 
Director 

(408) 501-6802 
 

jana.rickerson@ssa.sccgov.org 

64 Santa Cruz Kate Welty Manager (831) 454-4890 kate.welty@santacruzcounty.us 

65 Shasta 
Dianna L. Wagner, 
MS, LMFT 

Branch Director (530) 225-5965 dwagner@co.shasta.ca.us 

66 Sierra Lea Salas Assistant Director (530) 993-6720 lsalas@sierracounty.ca.gov 

67 Siskiyou Susan Cervelli Program Manager (530) 841-4823 scervelli@co.siskiyou.ca.us  

68 Solano Debbie Powell 
Social 
Services Administrator 

(707) 784-8427 DLPowell@SolanoCounty.com 

69 Sonoma Katie Greaves, MPA Manager (707) 565-4261 greavk@schsd.org. 

70 Stanislaus Julian Wren   Manager IV 209- 558-2186 WrenJ@stancounty.com 

71 Stanislaus Nenita Dean    Manager IV 209- 558-2348 deanne@stancounty.com 

72 Sutter Paula Kearns, MSW Program Manager (530) 822-7151 Ext. 139 pkearns@co.sutter.ca.us 

73 Tehama Sherry Wehbey Program Manager (530) 528-4020 swehbey@tcdss.org 

74 Trinity Laina Roland Social Worker II (530) 623-8222 lharlan@trinitycounty.org 

75 Tulare Celeste Ortiz 
CWS Policy and Program 
Specialist 

(559) 624-8041 cabarca@tularehhsa.org  

76 Tuolumne Cori Ashton Program Manager II (209) 533-7364 cashton@co.tuolumne.ca.us 
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77 Ventura Kari Garman III  Administrative Specialist (805) 477-5411 kari.garman@ventura.org 

78 Ventura Noe Villa Program Manager II (805) 385-9131 noe.villa@ventura.org 

79 Yolo Joni Lara-Jimenez 
Senior Admin Services 
Analyst 

(530) 666-8290 Joni.lara-jimenez@yolocounty.org 

80 Yuba Pam Cook Program Manager (530) 749-6748 pcook@co.yuba 
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